97
SINGLE ROW PRE-WIRED (TYPE WD)
1     Series MBPS  Metal Bi-Lobe Pin Single-Row                   MBSS  Metal Bi-Lobe Socket Single-Row
2    Number Of Contacts 05       09       15       21       25       31       37       51
3    Termination Type WD  Discrete Wires
4    Wire Gage 0  30 AWG (STD)                        2  32 AWG
5    Wire Type  Q  NEMA HP3 (formerly M16878/4 and /6)                XX.X  M22759/33 (30 AWG only)
6    Wire Length 18.0  18.00” (STD)                                                    XX.X  Custom Length

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
-
ORDERING GUIDE
95
SINGLE ROW PRE-WIRED (TYPE WD)
  "A"
  "B"
  .053
1.33
  .115
2.92
  .058
1.46
LAST 1
  "C"
  .060
1.52
  .250 MAX
6.35 MAX
2X #0-80
UNF-2A
DATE CODE:
YY: YEAR
WW: WEEK
30 AWG (7-38)
PTFE
LENGTH AS
REQUIRED
  .210
5.33
JACKSCREW NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
96
SINGLE ROW PRE-WIRED (TYPE WD)
  "B"
  "C"
  .053
1.33
  .058
1.46
2X #0-80
UNF-2B
1 LAST
  "A"
  .225
5.72
DATE CODE:
YY: YEAR
WW: WEEK
30 AWG (7-38)
PTFE
  .115
2.92
LENGTH AS
REQUIRED
94
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Durability > 2000 Mating Cycles min
Temperature -55ºC to +125 ºC (200 ºC w/HTE)
Current rating 1 Amp per contact
Voltage Rating (DWV) 250 VAC RMS Sea Level
Insulation Resistance 5,000 Megohms @ 100 VDC
Shock 100 g’s discontinuity < 10 nanoseconds
Vibration 20 g’s discontinuity < 10 nanoseconds
Thermal Vacuum Outgassing 1.0% max TML, 0.1% VCM
Contact Resistance 71 milliohms (71 mV) max @ 1 Amp
Mating/Unmating Force 2.5 oz. (.71g) typical per contact
Electro-Mechanical Specifications
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Contact Copper Alloy Per MIL-DTL-32139
Contact Finish Gold per ASTM B488, Type II, Class 1.27, Code C Over Nickel Underplate